# ASSIGNMENT REC

01-12-2001

ET

Patents Only



To the Honorable Commi

Please record the attached

101579035

December 18, 2000 Attorney Docket: 5600.67

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Carmen PARENT

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

CO<sub>2</sub> SOLUTION INC. 1400 boulevard du Parc-Technologique Québec, Québec Canada G2K 1N6



Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 5 December 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application Serial No. filed on				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _5 December 2000_				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
F. Michael Sajovec  Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A.  P. O. Box 37428	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Raleigh NC 27627	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
F. Michael Sajovec Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3				

01/11/2001 DNGUYEN 00000262 500220 09740768 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 011406 FRAME: 0736

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### The undersigned Carmen PARENT

whose full post office addresses are (address is) 9155 rue Prévert, Québec, Québec, CANADA, G2K 1N6

in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by CO2 SOLUTION INC.

(hereinafter referred as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: 1400 boulevard du Parc-Technologique, Québec, Québec, CANADA, G1P 4R7

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) invention entitled

### A TREATMENT UNIT FOR TREATING A FLUID AND METHOD THEREOF

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent

as in y crossing and claimed in the application	sation for a patent
(X) which we (I) executed on 5 Decem	nber 2000
( ) which was filed on	under serial number
and to all our (my) corresponding right, title	e and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor
in the United States, Canada or elsewhere	throughout the world.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file an original, continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee. We (I) also agree to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said invention, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its (his) successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROBIC, 55 St-Jacques, Montréal, Québec, CANADA, H2Y 3X2, the power to insert further identification such as the execution date, or the application number and the filing date of the application when known.

PATENT REEL: 011406 FRAME: 0737

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

			December					
	SIGNED this	5	_ day of	dee		<u> 2000</u>		
		(day)		(	(month)	(year)		
at	Quetes	<u>ນ</u>	- Tui	bee	(anac	la		
	(City)		(Pro	vince)	(Country)			
WITNESS  Webelle Caul  Full name: Michelle PLANTE				Gumen				

## **READ AND APPROVED**

	SIGNED this 7 (Seven	day of	DECE	Uber)	_Zooo
	(day)			(month)	(year)
at	QUE BEC	$\mathcal{Q}$	UEBEC	CANAU	A
	(City)	(P	rovince)	(Country)	

By: CO<sub>2</sub> SOLUTION INC.

Mame: Guistain Theberce

Title: PRSSIDE AUT

**RECORDED: 12/19/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 011406 FRAME: 0738**